Atty. Dkt. No. 053694-0125, 0126, 0133, 0134, 0135, 0137, 0139

| FORM PTO-1595 (modified) | U.S. DE | PARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|---|--|
| | FORM COVER SHEET | Patent and Trademark Office |
| PATE | NTS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark (| | or copies thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ie | es): |
| OCUITY LIMITED | AU OPTRONICS CORP. No. 1, Li-Hsin Rd. 2 Hsinchu Science Park Hsinchu 30078, TAIWAN | |
| Additional conveying party(ies) attached? NO | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| ASSIGNMENT | | |
| Execution Date: February 4, 2008 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attache | d? NO |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this is being filed together with a new application, the exec | cution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application Number(s): | B. Patent Number(s): | |
| 10/544,330 10/544,257 10/563,119 10/563,121 10/563,117 11/327,652 10/573,649 | numbers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents i 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit Authorized to be charged to deposi 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | \$280.00 |
| | b. Deposit account number Authorized User Name | 19-0741 |
| ĐO NO' | T USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to matter to the above-identified deposit account. | information is true and correct and any attached charge any additional recordation fees which m | d copy is a true copy of the ay be required in this |
| 1 | Love D. Kammeri | D2/25/08 |
| Name of person signing | Signature | Date |
| m | umber of pages including cover sheet, a | N Ind document: 4 |
| 700361638 | REEL: 020559 F | |
| | | |

Date: 4 FEBRUARY 2008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ocuity Limited, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of England and Wales, having an office at 77 Heyford Park, Upper Heyford, Oxfordshire,OX25 5HD, UK, is the registered proprietor of the following listed Application(s) in the United States by previous assignment(s);

U.S. Application No. 10/544,257 , filed on 16 September 2005;

U.S. Application No. 10/544,330 , filed on 16 September 2005,

U.S. Application No. 10/563,117, filed on 3 January 2006,

U.S. Application No. 10/563,121, filed on 3 January 2006;

U.S. Application No. 10/563,119, filed on 3 January 2006,

U.S. Application No. 10/573,649 , filed on 28 March 2006,

U.S. Application No. 11/327,652, filed on 9 January 2006;

WHEREAS, AU Optronics Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Taiwan, having an office at No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. 2, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 30078, Taiwan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in said Application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, said Ocuity Limited (hereinafter "Assignor") has granted and assigned and does hereby grant and assign unto the said AU Optronics Corp. (hereinafter

PATENT REEL: 020559 FRAME: 0777

"Assignee") all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the said Application(s) and the invention(s) therein contained (hereinafter "Assigned Patents"), to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights. These rights include the right to any and all past, present and future damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents.

Signed for and on behalf of the Assignor, Ocuity Limited

G. J. Woodycle

Director

Jan Man Home

Director/Secretary

US-Pending-OCU0102/0301/0302/0305/0306/0308/0309/0401

PATENT REEL: 020559 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 02/25/2008